FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-24-2001



Palent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerce

4-11.01

101684856 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les Submission Type Conveyance Type License **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel #1 Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Frame # Reel # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 02022001 Name Sara Lee Corporation Formerly General Partnership Limited Partnership X Individual Corporation Association Other Maryland Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached SC International Services, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1521 North Cooper Street, Ste 300 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chicago **Illinois** 60622 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000054 1929546

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

25.00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Name	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-819-8622 Name Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. Address (line 1) White & Case Address (line 2) 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 2) 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 3) NY, NY 10036 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Address (line 4) Mark if additional numbers including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Name if additional numbers attached Entre vilther the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Pages Address (line 4) Pages		epresentative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Receivin			
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-819-8622 Name Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. Address (line 1) White & Case Address (line 2) 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 2) 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 2) 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 3) NY, NY 10036 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Irademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers statched Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (CO NOT ENTER 8074 numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) White A Case Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case	Name					
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-819-8622 Name Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. Address (line 2) White & Case Address (line 2) 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 2) NY, NY 10036 Address (line 3) NY, NY 10036 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Rowalczyk, Esq. White & Case	Address (line 1)					
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-819-8622 Name Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. Address (line 1) White & Case Address (line 2) 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 3) NY, NY 10036 Trademark Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (g) NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number (s) Properties Involved. Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as inclinated therein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case	Address (line 2)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-819-8622 Name Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. Address (line 1) White & Case Address (line 2) 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 3) NY, NY 10036 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Meet Attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number gthe Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 655.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated therein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case	Address (line 3)					
Name Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. Address (line 1) White & Case Address (line 2) 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 3) NY, NY 10036 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) White & Gase Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed \(\text{\$\tex	Address (line 4)					
Address (line 2) 1155 Avenue of the Americas	Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Coo	de and Telephone Number 212-819	7-8622		
Address (line 2) 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 3) NY, NY 10036 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) See Attached Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (grade Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case	Name	Danice Kowalczyk, Esq.				
Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number (po Not Enter Both numbers of the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registrat	Address (line 1)	White & Case				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 2)	1155 Avenue of the Americas	S			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) See Attached Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed \(\text{\texts} \) Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case	Address (line 3)	NY, NY 10036				
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case	Address (line 4)					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter elither the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$65.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number: # 2 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case	Pages	• -	he attached conveyance documen	it #		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(Tradomark		etration Number(s)	ee Attached		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$65.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-1705 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-1705 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-1705 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case			_			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case			_			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-1705 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved # 2					
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case	For Amount For Amount for Proportion Listed (27 CER 2 44);					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case	Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case		Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees: Ye	ıs 🛣 No 📗		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case	Statement and Signature					
Indicated herein. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq. White & Case	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
White & Case Secretary 430	indic	cated herein.		addivirada, us		
41310			ν ρ			
Name of Person algorito algorito algorito in interpretario i		of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Sara Lee Corporation, a Maryland corporation, having a place of business at Three First National Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60622 has adopted and used and is using the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of such trademarks identified on said Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, SC International Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1521 North Cooper Street, Suite 300, Arlington, Texas 76011, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sara Lee Corporation does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said SC International Services, Inc., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks identified on Exhibit A, together with (a) the registrations of and/or applications to register said trademarks identified on said Exhibit A, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to said trademarks or the registrations thereof or associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sara Lee Corporation, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal on this 2 day of February, 2001.

SARA LEE CORPORATION

Name: CHRISTIAN MCGRATH
Title: Assistant Secretary

The foregoing assignment of said trademarks and the registrations thereof and associated goodwill by Sara Lee Corporation to SC International Services, Inc. is hereby accepted as of the 2 day of February, 2001.

SC INTERNATIONAL SERVICES, INC.

Ву:_____

Name: Michael Broll Title: President

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Sara Lee Corporation, a Maryland corporation, having a place of business at Three First National Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60622 has adopted and used and is using the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of such trademarks identified on said Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, SC International Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1521 North Cooper Street, Suite 300, Arlington, Texas 76011, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sara Lee Corporation does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said SC International Services, Inc., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks identified on Exhibit A, together with (a) the registrations of and/or applications to register said trademarks identified on said Exhibit A, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to said trademarks or the registrations thereof or associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sara Lee Corporation, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal on this __ day of February, 2001.

SARA LEE CORPORATION

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

The foregoing assignment of said trademarks and the registrations thereof and associated goodwill by Sara Lee Corporation to SC International Services, Inc. is hereby accepted as of the day of February, 2001.

SC INTERNATIONAL SERVICES, INC.

Name: Michael Broll

Title: President

Dec #30218108.WPD

STATE OF	Illinois)	`
COUNTY OF _	Cook))

On this the day of through, 2001, before me appeared Christian McGrath, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the Assistant Secretary of Sara Lee Corporation, and that being duly authorized he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Sara Lee Corporation.

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks:

Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>
1,929,548	October 24, 1995	GET IT RIGHT, FROM THE KITCHEN
2,002,322	September 24, 1996	PIRATE'S PLEASURES

P.02

10 93248113

RECORDED: 04/11/2001

466 04 5001 12:52 LK KULE SCHOLEK LLP 1634 \mathbf{X}